TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micrografx, Inc.		10/30/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Calgary I Acquisition Corp.		10/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calgary I Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414923	SWIMLANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29829-160

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ann K. Ford, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP Name:

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK 900065182

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic, Esq.		
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/		
Date:	12/20/2006		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Micro-Cal#page1.tif source=Micro-Cal#page2.tif source=Micro-Cal#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROGRAFY, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORF." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1417928

3413455 8100M

DATE: 10TROADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0232

010543949

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Œ

MICROGRAFX, INC.
(4 Texas corporation)

INTO

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP. (a Doleware expectation)

Promuse to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Prestuent to the provisions of Section 157 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOBS HERRBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the morger are CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a Delevant corporation ("Calgary"), and MICROGRAFK, INC., a Tuxus corporation ("Micrografic"). Each of Calgary and Micrografic are sometimes beginning to as the "coordinated corporations".

SPCOND: That a Merger Agreement between the parties to the sugger bas been approved, adopted, cartified, encounted and admirabled by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the GCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the marger is "Calgary I Acquisides Corp.", a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Cardificate of Incorporation of Calgary shall be the cardificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the Effective Time (as defined below).

FIFTH: That the executed Margar Agreement is on file at an effice of the surviving congenition, the address of which is n/o Carol Corporation, 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Octavio K128R7.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Morger Agrosment will be fundahed by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

NY LAUDELINIVI

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:59 AM 10/30/2001 010543949 - 3413455

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0233

DCT. 30. 2001 11:23AM MCCARTHY TETRAULT 613 238 2166 NO. 5434 P. 3

SEVENTH: That the marger contemplated bareby and by the Margar Agreement thall become affective as of 11:59 a.m. Eastern time on the date of fling of this Cartificate of Marger (the "Effective Time").

BIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of Micrografic consists of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, per value \$.01 per chare, and 10,000,000 shares of pre-fixed stock, per value \$.01 per share,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has samed this Cartificate of Merger to be executed on behalf of the undersigned corporation this 30th day of October, 2001.

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Title:

CFD

KYISHISCISONI

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0234